

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 471 of 2022

I C I C I Lombard General Insurance Co. Ltd **Versus** Smt. Ishwari alias Pooja Verma & others

04.04.2022	<p>Mr. Shobhit Mishra, Advocate for Appellant-Company.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to Respondents on payment of process fee. PF be paid as per rules.</p> <p>Also heard on I.A. No. 01/2022, which is an application for grant of stay.</p> <p>On due consideration of the submission of learned counsel for appellant and also considering the contents of impugned award, it is directed that upon depositing Rs. 13 Lakh before the Claims Tribunal within a period of 45 days from today, recovery of remaining amount awarded by the Claims Tribunal shall remain stayed till further orders.</p> <p>Upon depositing of said amount of compensation, claimants will be at liberty to withdraw the same in accordance with the terms of award passed by Claims Tribunal.</p> <p>List this case after receipt of service report.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
P a w a n	