

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 471 of 2022****I C I C I LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD versus Smt.
Ishwari alias Pooja Verma****Order Sheet**

11.08.2025	<p>Mr. Shekhar Rao Saheb Amin, Advocate for the appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Arjun Lal Singroul, Advocate for the respondent(s).</p> <p>Call for records.</p> <p>List this matter for final hearing after receipt of records.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>@dt!</p>