

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 471 of 2022**

ICICI LOMBARD GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD **versus** Smt. Ishwari alias  
Pooja Verma

**Order Sheet**

<b>06/05/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Palash Agrawal, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Shalini Jangde, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. A. L. Singroul, counsel for the respondents No.1 to 3.</p> <p>Mr. Satish Surya, counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Yogesh Pandey, counsel for the respondents No.4 &amp; 5.</p> <p>This is an admitted appeal.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing in the month of July, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</b></p>
<i>Deepti Jha</i>	